## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2022-199**

# AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER AND SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NUMBER ONE FOR THE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT – PHASE II

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute Change Order and Supplemental Agreement Number One for the contract which was awarded to M.S.P. Construction Corporation, for the Bradley Beach Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project – Phase II. The contract amount will increase by \$127,104.00 which represents additional line item quantities to the contract to extend the sewer on Second Avenue at the Borough's request. The contract now totals \$3,806,277.20.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy be forwarded to the Business Administrator, Chief Financial Officer, Borough Auditor and Engineer Gerald Freda.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith				X
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

#### CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER'S CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that legally appropriated funds are available in the

Anthony Mannino, Chief Financial Officer

#### CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the July 26, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk

# **CHANGE ORDER AND SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1**

SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION - PHASE II Project: LOCATED AT NORTHEAST PORTION Owner: Borough of Bradley Beach Project No: BB21-09 Date: 6/20/2022 \$3,679,173.20 Original Contract Amount:.... Contractor: M.S.P. Construction Corp. 126 Walnut Street Previously Adjusted Contract Amount :..... \$241,222.83 Newark, Nj 07105 \$127,104,00 Amount of this Supplemental Agreement:...... Total Adjusted Contract Amount to Date:..... \$368,326.83 You are requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification: Item No. Description **Quantity Units Unit Price** Decrease in Increase in Contract Price **Contract Price** 1 MOBILIZATION 0.02 LS \$250,000.00 \$0.00 \$4,000.00 2 TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, POLICE 48.00 HR \$72.00 \$0.00 \$3,456.00 5 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES 1.00 EA \$5,000.00 \$0.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00 \$15,000.00 6 DOGHOUSE MANHOLE 3.00 EA 8 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER 1038.00 LF \$96.00 \$0.00 \$99,648.00 \$0.00 Total Decrease per this Agreement \$127,104.00 Total Increase per this Agreement \$127,104.00 Net Change in Contract Price due to this agreement The sum of \$127,104.00 is herby added to the Total Contract Price and the total \$368,326,83 Adjusted contract Price to date is hereby equal to Additional line item quantities to the contract to extend the sewer on Second Avenue at the Boroughs request Reason for Change: Date: 6.20.27 Recommended by: 6-22-22 Accepted by: (Contractor) Date: 7-25-22 Approved by: Prepared by Leon S. Avakian, Inc.



# Resolution 2022-199 for Change Order & Supplemental Agreement

Kostyz, Erica <ekostyz@bradleybeachnj.gov>

Wed, Jul 27, 2022 at 12:29 PM

Draft To: Michele Steffens < MSTEFFENS@leonsavakian.com>

Cc: Kimberly Humphrey <khumphrey@bradleybeachnj.gov>, Anthony Mannino <amannino@bradleybeachnj.gov>

Michele.

The attached is for your reference.

Regards,

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk Borough of Bradley Beach 732-776-2999 Ext 1026

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication, including any attachments, is intended solely for the individual/entity to whom it is addressed. It may contain confidential or legally privileged information. Any unauthorized disclosure or copying is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it from your system.

RES 2022-199 CHANGE ORDER 1 SSRP PHASE II (EXECUTED WITH DOCUMENT).pdf